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Quality Assurance PPD Finished Product 13608 3.0

Majestic Cocoa Powder

PRODUCT:

UPC:

DESCRIPTION:

INGREDIENTS:
ALLERGENS:
KOSHER:

FAT CONTENT:
(COCOA BUTTER)
MOISTURE:

pH:

FINENESS (Wet):
COLOR:

MICROBIOLOGICAL:

Majestic Cocoa

62100 21lb. Can
69096 251Ib. Case

An intensely bold nib roast processed cocoa powder that can be used for
multiple applications. Excellent for baking, beverages, and confections.
Processed with alkali for a darker color profile.

Cocoa- processed with alkali.

May contain milk, soy, tree nuts, egg, and wheat.

3

DAIRY

20-22%

4.5% Maximum
8.5+0.2
99.5% through 200 Mesh, Minimum

Intense Dark

Max Unit Test Method
APC 2,000 cfu/gram AOAC 966.23
Mold 50 cfu/gram | FDA-BAM 8" ed.
Yeast 50 cfu/gram | FDA-BAM 8" ed.
Coliform 10 cfu/gram \'\/ARPB'\:I FAD(szS A9|\268‘2h4e d
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PETRI: AOAC991.14

MPN: AOAC 966.24

E. Coli Negative - VRB: FDA-BAM 8 ed.
PETRI: AOAC991.14
Salmonella - 375 grams Negative - AOAC RI100201

RECOMMENDED STORAGE: Chocolate products should be stored in a well-ventilated area that is free
from strong odors. The temperature should be between 55°-65°F, with
relative humidity below 50%.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Serving size 1Th 6
Amount per serving
-
Calories 20
% Daily Value®
Total Fat | 5g 2%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol Umg 0%
Sodium 0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein ig
Vitarmin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 6%
Potassium 150mg 4%
*The X Daily Value [DV) tels you how much a ruttientin a
werving of food cordributes to & daly det 2.000 calores: a
day 15 used for gereral nutrdon adwce

Per 100g

Mutrient Name @
Calories

Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Total Sugars
Added Sugars
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron

Potassium

Amount._. @
295.211
23.710
12.640
0.000
0.000
20.000
49.710
33.900
1.530
0.000
16.800
0.000
122.000
14.500
2,509.000
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