

Quality Assurance

PPD Finished Product

Document # 13608

Version # 3.0

Majestic Cocoa Powder

PRODUCT: Majestic Cocoa

UPC: 62100 2 lb. Can

69096 25 lb. Case

DESCRIPTION: An intensely bold nib roast processed cocoa powder that can be used for

multiple applications. Excellent for baking, beverages, and confections.

Processed with alkali for a darker color profile.

INGREDIENTS: Cocoa- processed with alkali.

ALLERGENS: May contain milk, soy, tree nuts, egg, and wheat.

KOSHER:

FAT CONTENT: 20-22%

(COCOA BUTTER)

MOISTURE: 4.5% Maximum

pH: 8.5 ± 0.2

FINENESS (Wet): 99.5% through 200 Mesh, Minimum

COLOR: Intense Dark

MICROBIOLOGICAL:

	Max	Unit	Test Method
APC	2,000	cfu/gram	AOAC 966.23
Mold	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Yeast	50	cfu/gram FDA-BAM 8 th ed.	
Coliform	10	cfu/gram	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed.

Created\Revised by: Tiffany Lau, Supply Quality Specialist	Approved Date:
	9/1/2022 6:32:10 PM
Approved by: Lamb, Darci, Specialist, R&D Regulatory	Page 1 of 2



Quality Assurance

PPD Finished Product

Document # 13608

Version # 3.0

Majestic Cocoa Powder

			PETRI: AOAC991.14
E. Coli	Negative	-	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14
Salmonella - 375 grams	Negative	-	AOAC RI100201

RECOMMENDED STORAGE: Chocolate products should be stored in a well-ventilated area that is free from strong odors. The temperature should be between 55°-65°F, with relative humidity below 50%.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts Serving size 1 Tbsp (6 g) Amount per serving Calories % Daily Value Total Fat 1.5g Saturated Fat 1g 5% Trans Fat 0g Cholesterol 0mg 0% 0% Sodium Omg Total Carbohydrate 3g 1% Dietary Fiber 2g 7% Total Sugars 0g Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% Protein 1g Vitamin D 0mcg 0% Calcium 10mg 0% Iron 0.9mg 6% Potassium 150mg 4% *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Per 100g

Nutrient Name ②	Amount ②
Calories	295.311
Total Fat	23.710
Saturated Fat	12.640
Trans Fat	0.000
Cholesterol	0.000
Sodium	20.000
Total Carbohydrate	49.710
Dietary Fiber	33.900
Total Sugars	1.530
Added Sugars	0.000
Protein	16.800
Vitamin D	0.000
Calcium	122.000
Iron	14.500
Potassium	2,509.000

Created\Revised by: Tiffany Lau, Supply Quality Specialist	Approved Date:
	9/1/2022 6:32:10 PM
Approved by: Lamb, Darci, Specialist, R&D Regulatory	Page 2 of 2